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2022 – 2023 CPR Teams, v8 

PROGRAM FACULTY/ STAFF 
 

IEC SUPPORT TEAM 
 

 
CURRICULUM SUPPORT E-MAIL ADDRESSES 

1. Accounting  Tony Viertel  
Hellen Zhang 
 

Evan Leach 
Zahra Mojtahedi 
Ame Maloney (CPR Resource)  
 

Bianca Rowden-Quince  leache@smccd.edu 
mojtahediz@smccd.edu 
maloneya@smccd.edu 
rowdenquinceb@smccd.edu 
 
 

2. Communication 
Studies 

Lindsey Ayotte 
Vincent Chandler 
Jessica Hurless 
Danielle Powell 
 

Ricardo Flores 
Stephen Fredricks 
Chris Gibson (CPR Resource)                      
 

Jessica Hurless  
 

floresr@smccd.edu 
fredrickss@smccd.edu 
gibsonc@smccd.edu 
hurlessj@smccd.edu 
 
 

3. Computer 
Science/ Engineering 

Ariel Katz 
Nick Langhoff 

Michael Cross 
Andrea Fuentes 
Karen Wong (CPR Resource)  
 

Andrea Fuentes  crossm@smccd.edu 
fuentesandrea@smccd.edu 
wongk@smccd.edu 
 
 

4. Respiratory Care Brian Daniel 
Heather Esparza 

Beatriz Qura Del  
   Rio 
 

Ame Maloney   
Ellen Murray 
 
 
 

Bianca Rowden-Quince  maloneya@smccd.edu 
murraye@smccd.edu 
rowdenquinceb@smccd.edu 
 

5. Career Readiness 
and Job 
Placement 
Program 

Alexa Moore 
Brittney Sneed 
 
 
 
 
 

Alexa Moore 
Ingrid Vargas  
Alice Yang 
Chris Gibson (CPR Resource) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

moorea@smccd.edu 
vargasi@smccd.edu 
yanga@smccd.edu 
gibsonc@smccd.edu 
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6. Counseling 
 
 
 

 

Lorraine DeMello 
Jacquie Escobar 
Nate Nevado 
Alberto Santellan 
Kwame Thomas 
 
 

Wendy Lee 
Christina Shih 
Karen Wong (Resource) 
 
 

Jessica Hurless  
 

leewendy@smccd.edu 
shihc@smccd.edu 
wongk@smccd.edu 
hurlessj@smccd.edu 
  

7. EOPS/ CARE/ 
Calworks 

Guillermo Alonzo 
Melanie Espinueva 
Lucy Jovel  
Mandy Lucas 
Jose Milan 
Suzanne Poma 
Karmann Robbins 
 
 

Steve Aurilio 
Lucy Jovel 
Perry Chen 
Karen Wong (CPR Resource) 

      

 aurilios@smccd.edu 
perezl@smccd.edu 
chenp@smccd.edu  
wongk@smccd.edu 
 

8. Sparkpoint 
Center 

Raul Amaya 
Flor Lopez 
Chad Thompson 
 
 

Chris Gibson   
Jonathan Scott 
Suji Venkataraman  
 
 
 

 gibsonc@smccd.edu 
jonathanscott@my.smccd.edu 
venkataramans@smccd.edu 
 

 

Red – on IEC 
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